## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

(Filing No. H-537)

## STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 107TH LEGISLATURE

HOUSE AMENDMENT "D" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 464, L.D. 566, Bill, "AN ACT to Increase Certain Hunting and Fishing License Fees."

Amend said Amendment in the 13th line of section 3 by striking out the underlined figure "\$12.50" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$12'; and by striking out in the 18th line the underlined figure "\$6" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$5.50'; and by striking out in the 5th line from the end of section 3 the underlined figure "\$5" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$4.50'

## Statement of Fact

This amendment changes the amount of the snowmobile registration fee to \$12.

Filed by Mr. Higgins of Scarborough.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 5/29/75

(Filing No. H-537)